
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092 

 

ANSWERED ON 4TH JULY, 2019 

 

ASSISTANCE UNDER CRF  

 

2092. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:   

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Union Government had returned the proposal recommended by the Jharkhand 

Government seeking assistance from Central Road Fund (CRF) for the year 2016-17;  

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor;  

(c) whether the Government has received the revised proposals in this regard;  

(d) if so, the details thereof; and  

(e) the present status of the said proposals? 

 

                 ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) & (b) During 2016-17, 3(three) nos. of proposals amounting to Rs.147.97crore were 

submitted by the State Government for sanctioning under CRF scheme. Out of these three 

proposals, two proposals amounting to Rs. 108.35 crore were sanctioned by Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways during 2016-17 and the remaining one proposal amounting to Rs. 40.83 

crore was sanctioned during 2017-18. List of these sanctioned proposals are at Annexure. 

 

(c), (d) & (e) No revised proposal had been received. 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092 FOR ANSWER ON 4TH JULY, 2019 ASKED BY 

SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM REGARDING ASSISTANCE UNDER CRF. 

LIST OF PROPOSALS SANCTIONED UNDER CRF DURING 2016-17 AND 2017-18 IN 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND 

S. 

No 

Road stretch Length ( 

in KM)  

Sanctioned 

Amount (Rs. in 

Crore) 

Year of 

Sanction 

1 Widening & Strengthening of 
Pataldih-Devri-Gawan-Satgawan 
Road (MDR-084) (Total Length-
42.40 km) including construction of 
3 (three) bridges  

42.40 83.40 2016-17 

2 Widening& 
strengthening/reconstruction of 
Narsinggarh to Ghagra Road (MDR-
154) (Total length-13.825 km) 

13.825 24.95 2016-17 

3 Widening & strengthening of 

Kashida-Hulung Road (MDR-

157) from km 0.00 to km 14.725 

(including construction of 4 nos. 

of Bridges) 
 

14.30 40.83 2017-18 
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